OP \$40.00 5254685

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM821122

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Quitclaim Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Midshore Manufacturing LLC		06/28/2023	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C.R. Daniels, Inc.	
Street Address:	3451 Ellicott Center Drive	
City:	Ellicott City	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21043	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5254685	MOONSAIL CANVAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:14105764109Email:rcraig@gfrlaw.comCorrespondent Name:Royal W. CraigAddress Line 1:1001 Fleet Street

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Royal W. Craig
SIGNATURE:	/Royal W. Craig/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Moonsail QuitClaim#page1.tif source=Moonsail QuitClaim#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008118 FRAME: 0758

QUITCLAIM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Quitclaim Assignment is by and between Midshore Manufacturing LLC, a Maryland Limited Liability Company having offices at 102 Bakers Lane, Queenstown, Maryland 21658 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and C.R. Daniels, Inc., a corporation under the laws of the State of Maryland with its principal place of business at 3451 Ellicott Center Drive, Ellicott City, Maryland 21043 (hereinafter "Assignee") with respect to the United States issued U.S. Registration mark listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignee was formerly the sole member and owner of Assignor;

WHEREAS, Assignor was dissolved by Assignee by Articles of Cancellation filed 16 March 2021;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of perfecting title to the Trademark by quitclaim of any and all right, title, and interest to said Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does quitclaim, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns all of Assignor's right, title and interest, worldwide, in, to, and under the Trademark, the ongoing and existing business to which the Trademark pertains and with which the Trademarks are used or are intended to be used, and all goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademark (including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof and the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements), whether arising before, on, or after the date of this Assignment, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that hereafter may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States of America or in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as assignee of the trademark registration listed on Schedule A, and any resulting registrations, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR:	Appronting
Midshore Manufacturing LLC	C.R. Daniels, Inc.
A Maryland Limited Liability Company	C.R. Daniels, Inc. A Maryland Corporation
By. C	By:
Name: Michael Ahearn	Name: Gary V A el
Title: CFO	Title: <u>Clao</u>
Date: 6/48/43	Date: 4222
/	•

10206488.1 54399/140515 06/28/2023

LECTOMOD.

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registration

U.S. Trademark Registration Serial No. 5254685

Mark: MOONSAIL CANVAS

Registration Date: August 1, 2017

10206488.1 54399/140515 06/28/2023

RECORDED: 06/30/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008118 FRAME: 0760